What articles of
agredment to
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1gt, The names of the persons concerned, and their
having associated to form a body politic.

2d.  Their corporate name and location or place of
business.

8d. If a joint stock company, the amount of capital
stock, and the amount constituting a share ; if not & joint
stock company then the terms of admission to member-
ship, and the amount of monthly or yearly contributions
required of the members.

4th. 'What officers the society or company will have,
by what officers business will be conducted, and when
they are to boe elected, or if appointed, when and by
whom such appointment is to be made, and also the
number of {rustees to manage the eaid society, and the
names of the trustees for the first year of its existence,
which articles shall be subseribed by them or by their
President and Secretary, and a majority of such asso-
ciates, and sworn t0 by two or more of such associates,
before some officer authorized to administer oaths ; and
filed and recorded in the oftice of the Register of Decds
of the county where the corporation exists, and a dupli-
catg thereof, shall be filed in the office of the Becretary
of State.

Approved, March 4, 1863.

N e

CHAPTER LIX.

An Act to Establish the Price of Advertising for the
State Depariments. '

Szqviox 1. Rates of advertising for State Departments.
2. Whenast mngnm

Be it enacted by the Législaturs of the State of Minnesota:
Brorion 1. That all advertising done for any of the
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State departments, the price for which is nob otherwise nutes of sdrer-
provided for by law, shall be paid for at the nniform rate tiing for gtate.
of seventy-five cents per square, {(which is declared to be Depatmesta
equal to three hundred emns of the type in which the same

is printed,) for the first insertion, and thirty seven 50-100

cents for each subsequent insertion.

Seo. 2.° This act shall be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved, March 5, 1863.

CHAPTER LX.
An Act for the Preservation of Fish.

Azerrox 1. l'emlﬁ,nfarutlngu catching fab in Lakes Oalboun and Harrist—iime

when,
.8, Prosecutions how conducted.
8. When act to take effect,

Boit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Srotrox 1. That if any person or persons shall spear,
net, or in any way or manner, take or catch any fish in or
from any or ecither of the outlets or inlets of Lakes Cal- p. iy tor
houn and Harriet, in the county of Hennepin, in said catehing feh ot
State, or the marshes and waters below the same, and certaln tmes
above Richland Mills, in said county, between the first
day of Febrnary and the fifteenth day of May, of each
and every year, such person or persons shall, upon con-
viction thereof, be fined in the sum of two dollars for
each and every fish so speared, netted, or in any mannér
taken or caught as aforesaid, therefrom ; and such person
or persons shall stand committed to the county jail of
said county, until guch fine be paid. .
Sec. 2. That all prosecutions under this act shall be
commenced within one year from the timo of the com-
mission of any offence thereunder, and not afterwards,



